TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982CCH400 & CCH600 Series
• 400 W & 600 W - Baseplate Cooled
• Compact 8.4” (214 mm) x 4” (102 mm) x 1.69” (43 mm) Package
• High Efficiency up to 90%
• -40 °C to +85 °C Baseplate Operating Temperature
• No Fan, Quiet Operation

Hold Up Time 20 ms
Drift ±0.2 % After 20 min warm up
Line Regulation ±0.5 % 90-264 VAC
Load Regulation ±1 (V1) , ±5 (V2) % 0-100% load
Transient Response - V1 4 % Recovery within 1% in less than 500 μs
for a 50-75% and 75-50% load step
Over/Undershoot - V1 1 %
Ripple & Noise 1 % pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth
Overvoltage Protection 110 140 % Vnom DC. Output 1, recycle input to reset
Overload Protection 105  140 % I nom Output 1, auto reset (see fig.1)
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, approx. constant current (see fig.1)
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/C
Overtemperature Protection 90 °C Fitted to Baseplate
Models and Ratings
Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 Standby Supply V2 Output Power Model Number
12.0 VDC 34.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 411 W CCH400PS12
24.0 VDC 17.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 411 W CCH400PS24
28.0 VDC 14.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 409 W CCH400PS28
48.0 VDC 8.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 411 W CCH400PS48
12.0 VDC 50.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 603 W CCH600PS12
24.0 VDC 25.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 603 W CCH600PS24
28.0 VDC 21.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 605 W CCH600PS28
48.0 VDC 12.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A 603 W CCH600PS48
                                                          AC/DC Power Supply • 600W
                                                              XP Power CCH600 Series